TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jade Products Company		03/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maytag Corporation	
Street Address:	403 West Fourth Street North	
Internal Address:	PO Box 39	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50208	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417207	DYNASTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)923-5577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269.923.5578

Email: whirlpool_properties@whirlpool.com

Correspondent Name: Michel Marie Rose
Address Line 1: 500 Renaissance Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: St. Joseph, MICHIGAN 49085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYNASTY ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michel Marie Rose
Signature:	/mmr/

Date:	03/20/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Jade-Maytag DYNASTY TM Assign	nment (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Jade-Maytag DYNASTY TM Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Jade-Maytag DYNASTY TM Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=Jade-Maytag DYNASTY TM Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif

MAR-15-2007 22:03 P.02/05

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is between JADE PRODUCTS

COMPANY CORP. (The "Assignor") and The MAYTAG CORPORATION (the

"Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in the registered

and pending trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS");

and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all rights, title and interest in the

TRADEMARKS in connection with the transfer of the business with which the TRADEMARKS

are used, throughout the world to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of

Assignor's right, title and Interest in, to and under the TRADEMARKS.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to AssignEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all

of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Thademark together with the goodwill

and the business associated with said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof (including,

without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future

infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on

behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by AssiGNOR, had this sale and assignment

not been made.

1383982.1 06069139

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the 16 day of March, 2007. JADE PRODUCTS COMPANY CORP. Assignor By: Margaret MLead March 16, 2007 Name: Margaret MClead Title: Authorized Representative

MAYTAG CORPORATION Assignee

By: Margaret Mederal Morch 16 2007

Name: Margaret Mckerd

Title: Assistant Treesurer

1983082.1 06060130

2-

MAR-15-2007 22:03 P.04/05

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application or Registration No.	Goods	Country
DYNASTY	Reg. No. 2417207	Commercial gas cooking ranges, gas cook tops, gas ovens, gas broilers, steam cookers, deep fryers, deck ovens, smokers, in Cl. 11	U.S.A.
DYNASTY)	App. No. 1220973	Cook tops, domestic cooking ovens; Grills (barbeque).	Canada
DYNASTY (& Design) 'Yynasty	App. No. 1220974	Cook tops, domestic cooking ovens; Grills (barbeque).	Canada

1383982.1 06069139

RECORDED: 03/20/2007